30
Rigging & Sail Handling
Shroud and Bowsprit Plates
Manufactured in gunmetal and galvanised iron.  To ensure correct positioning of the plates to the
vessel, the gunmetal versions are now supplied undrilled, thus allowing the fitter to drill fixing holes
that correspond to the boats strong points.
Bronze Rigging Screws & Toggles
Manufactured from high tensile silicon aluminium bronze, the bodies are forged and the forks and
toggles are machined from solid bar for extra strength. They are fitted with stainless steel clevis pins
as standard, although bronze pins could be supplied at special request.  These rigging screws and
toggles exceed the breaking loads of modern high strength wire ropes and are equally suited to more
traditional materials. Supplied in a polished bronze finish, this range has the strength and beauty to
suit all types of fine craft.
Gunmetal Galvanised Type Length Overall
9471/GM/075 – Shroud plate 3" 75mm
9471/GM/100 9471/GA/100 Shroud plate 4" 100mm
9471/GM/150 9471/GA/150 Shroud plate 6" 150mm
9471/GM/200 9471/GA/200 Shroud plate 8" 200mm
9471/GM/250 9471/GA/250 Shroud plate 10" 250mm
9471/GM/300 9471/GA/300 Shroud plate 12" 300mm
9471/GM/400 9471/GA/400 Shroud plate 16" 400mm
9472/GM/100 9472/GA/100 Bowsprit plate 4" 100mm
9472/GM/150 9472/GA/150 Bowsprit plate 6" 150mm
9472/GM/200 9472/GA/200 Bowsprit plate 8" 200mm
9472/GM/250 9472/GA/250 Bowsprit plate 10" 250mm
9472/GM/300 9472/GA/300 Bowsprit plate 12" 300mm
Toggle Size Length Fork Width Pin Dia.
1388/SA/06 1⁄4" 11⁄8" 28.5mm 1⁄4" 6.3mm 1⁄4" 6.2mm
1388/SA/08 5⁄16" 11⁄2" 38.1mm 5⁄16" 8.0mm 5⁄16" 7.9mm
1388/SA/10 3⁄8" 13⁄4" 44.0mm 3⁄8" 9.5mm 3⁄8" 9.4mm
1388/SA/11 5⁄16" 25⁄16" 58.0mm 7⁄16" 11.2mm 7⁄16" 10.9mm
1388/SA/12 1⁄2" 211⁄16" 68.0mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm
1388/SA/16 3⁄4" 23⁄4" 70.0mm 3⁄4" 16.0mm 5⁄8" 15.6mm
1388/SA/19 3⁄4" 31⁄4" 82.0mm 3⁄4" 129.1mm 3⁄4" 18.5mm
Rigging UNF Wire Length Fully Length Fully Fork Pin Min. Break
Screw Thread Size Open Closed Width Dia. Load. kgs
1387/SA/06 1⁄4" 3-4mm 9" 228mm 57⁄8" 149mm 1⁄4" 6.3mm 1⁄4" 6.2mm 1447
1387/SA/08 5⁄16" 4-5mm 101⁄8" 258mm 63⁄4" 172mm 5⁄16" 8.0mm 5⁄16" 7.9mm 2343
1387/SA/10 3⁄8" 5-6mm 11" 280mm 73⁄8" 188mm 3⁄8" 9.5mm 3⁄8" 9.4mm 3597
1387/SA/11 7⁄16" 6-7mm 13" 330mm 9" 228mm 7⁄16" 11.2mm 7⁄16" 10.9mm 4853
1387/SA/12 1⁄2" 7-8mm 14" 355mm 93⁄4" 247mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm 1⁄2" 12.7mm 6599
1387/SA/16 5⁄8" 8-10mm 161⁄4" 414mm 113⁄8" 287mm 5⁄8" 16.0mm 5⁄8" 15.6mm 10631
1387/SA/19 3⁄4" 12mm 211⁄2" 548mm 141⁄4" 361mm 3⁄4" 19.1mm 3⁄4" 18.5mm 14467
All lengths are given as pin centre to pin centre.
All lengths are given as pin centre to hole centre.
9471 9472